The unaudited pro forma adjustments are based on available information and certain assumptions that we believe are reasonable under the
circumstances. The pro forma adjustments and their underlying assumptions are described more fully in the notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated financial information. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and
is not necessarily indicative of the financial position that would have been obtained or the financial results that would have occurred if the transaction
had been completed as of the dates indicated. In addition, the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information does not purport to
project our future financial position or operating results. Future results may vary significantly from the results reflected because of various factors.

1

Crestwood Equity Partners LP
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of March 31, 2021
(in millions)

Crestwood
Equity Partners

LP
Historical

Stagecoach
Subsidiaries

(First
Closing)

Stagecoach Gas
and Twin Tier

(Second
Closing)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Crestwood
Equity Partners

LP
Pro Forma

   (a)   (b)
Assets
Current assets:

Cash   $ 16.3   $ —   $ —   $ 625.4   (c)  $ 16.3
   (39.0)   (d)
   (586.4)   (e)

Accounts receivable   243.6   —   —   —   243.6
Inventory   52.3   —   —   —   52.3
Other current assets   31.5   —   —   —   31.5

Total current assets   343.7   —   —   —   343.7
Property, plant and equipment, net   2,882.6   —   —   —   2,882.6
Intangible assets, net   779.1   —   —   —   779.1
Goodwill   138.6   —   —   —   138.6
Investments in unconsolidated affiliates   832.8   (650.4)   (15.8)   —   166.6
Other non-current assets   40.5   —   —   —   40.5

Total assets   $ 5,017.3   $ (650.4)  $ (15.8)  $ —   $ 4,351.1

Liabilities and capital
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable   $ 238.4   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ 238.4
Accrued expenses and other liabilities   212.7   —   —   (19.5)   (d)   193.2

Total current liabilities   451.1   —   —   (19.5)   431.6
Long-term debt, less current portion   2,588.2   —   —   (586.4)   (e)   2,001.8
Other long-term liabilities   276.9   —   —   (19.5)   (d)   257.4

Total liabilities   3,316.2   —   —   (625.4)   2,690.8
Interest of non-controlling partner in subsidiary   433.5   —   —   —   433.5
Crestwood Equity Partners LP partners’ capital   655.6   (650.4)   (15.8)   625.4   (c)   614.8
Preferred units   612.0   —   —   —   612.0

Total partners’ capital   1,267.6   (650.4)   (15.8)   625.4   1,226.8

Total liabilities and capital   $ 5,017.3   $ (650.4)  $ (15.8)  $ —   $ 4,351.1

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

2

Crestwood Equity Partners LP
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2021
(in millions, except per unit data)

Crestwood
Equity Partners

LP
Historical

Stagecoach
Subsidiaries

(First
Closing)

Stagecoach Gas
and Twin Tier

(Second
Closing)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Crestwood
Equity Partners

LP
Pro Forma

   (a)   (b)
Revenues   $ 1,032.7  $ —   $ —   $ —   $ 1,032.7
Costs of product/services sold (exclusive of items shown

separately below)   813.8   —   —   —   813.8
Operating expenses and other:

Operations and maintenance   32.8   —   —   —   32.8
General and administrative   18.7   —   —   —   18.7
Depreciation, amortization and accretion   59.2   —   —   —   59.2
Loss on long-lived assets, net   1.4   —   —   —   1.4

   112.1   —   —   —   112.1

Operating income   106.8   —   —   —   106.8
Earnings (loss) from unconsolidated affiliates, net   (103.7)   112.4   (0.1)   —   8.6
Interest and debt expense, net   (36.0)   —   —   5.8   (f)   (30.2)
Loss on modification/extinguishment of debt   (5.5)   —   —   —   (5.5)

Income (loss) before income taxes   (38.4)   112.4   (0.1)   5.8   79.7
Benefit for income taxes   0.1   —   —   —   0.1

Net income (loss)   (38.3)   112.4   (0.1)   5.8   79.8
Net income attributable to non-controlling partner   10.1   —   —   —   10.1

Net income (loss) attributable to Crestwood Equity Partners
LP   (48.4)   112.4   (0.1)   5.8   69.7

Net income attributable to preferred units   15.0   —   —   —   15.0

Net income (loss) attributable to partners   $ (63.4)  $ 112.4  $ (0.1)  $ 5.8   $ 54.7

Net income (loss) per limited partner unit:
Basic   $ (0.86)   $ 0.74

Diluted   $ (0.86)   $ 0.69

Weighted-average limited partners’ units outstanding:
Basic   74.1   74.1
Dilutive   —   4.7

Diluted   74.1   78.8

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

3

Crestwood Equity Partners LP
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2020
(in millions, except per unit data)

Crestwood
Equity Partners

LP
Historical

Stagecoach
Subsidiaries

(First
Closing)

Stagecoach Gas
and Twin Tier

(Second
Closing)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Crestwood
Equity Partners

LP
Pro Forma

   (a)   (b)
Revenues   $ 2,254.3  $ —   $ —   $ —   $ 2,254.3
Costs of product/services sold (exclusive of items shown

separately below)   1,600.5   —   —   —   1,600.5
Operating expenses and other:

Operations and maintenance   131.8   —   —   —   131.8
General and administrative   91.5   —   —   —   91.5
Depreciation, amortization and accretion   237.4   —   —   —   237.4
Loss on long-lived assets, net   26.0   —   —   —   26.0
Goodwill impairment   80.3   —   —   —   80.3

   567.0   —   —   —   567.0

Operating income   86.8   —   —   —   86.8
Earnings (loss) from unconsolidated affiliates, net   32.5   (37.4)   (0.4)   —   (5.3)
Interest and debt expense, net   (133.6)   —   —   14.4   (f)   (119.2)
Gain on modification/extinguishment of debt   0.1   —   —   —   0.1
Other expense, net   (0.7)   —   —   —   (0.7)

Income (loss) before income taxes   (14.9)   (37.4)   (0.4)   14.4   (38.3)
Provision for income taxes   (0.4)   —   —   —   (0.4)

Net income (loss)   (15.3)   (37.4)   (0.4)   14.4   (38.7)
Net income attributable to non-controlling partner   40.8   —   —   —   40.8

Net loss attributable to Crestwood Equity Partners LP   (56.1)   (37.4)   (0.4)   14.4   (79.5)
Net income attributable to preferred units   60.1   —   —   —   60.1

Net loss attributable to partners   $ (116.2)  $ (37.4)  $ (0.4)  $ 14.4   $ (139.6)

Net loss per limited partner unit:
Basic and Diluted   $ (1.59)   $ (1.91)

Weighted-average limited partners’ units outstanding:
Basic and Diluted   73.2   73.2

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

4

Crestwood Equity Partners LP
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

Note 1 – Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information has been prepared in accordance with Article 11 of SEC Regulation S-X and